		Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties FORpreviously served by Sigma Gas Corp		
	•	Co	nmunity, Town or	City
•		P.S.C. KY. NO.	1	
		Original SHEET NO. 1		·.
Cow Creek Gas, Inc.		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO		
(Name of Utility)		SHEET NO.		
	RULES AND REGU	JLATIONS		
RATE SCHEDULE served by Sig	: Applicable in Magofi gma Gas Corporation.	fin, Johnson, and Floy	vd Counties pre	viously
AVAILABLILITY OF	SERVICE: For all residential and	commercial purposes.		
		GAS COST		· ·
RATE:	BASE RATE:	RECOVERY	TOTAL	
First MCF (minimum bill)	\$6.2500	\$13.35	\$19.60	
Over 1 MCF	\$4.5522·	\$13.35	\$17.9022	(
				10/1/200
MINIMUM BILL:			\$19.60	100
	•			
			•	
/				
DATE OF YOU'VE	. 15 2000			-
DATE OF ISSUE June	: 11, 2008 Month / Date / Year			1
DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2008	PUBLIC SI	ERVICE COM	MISSION
•	Month / Date / Year	0	F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	′
ISSUED BY June	(Signature of Officer)		7/1/2008	*,
U	(argume or order)		ANT TO 807 KAF	R 5:011
TITLE President			SECTION 9 (1)	,
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF	THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI	on (07	(01	
IN CASE NO 2008-00197	DATED June 11 2008	By Stink	and N	1

Executive Director

			ved by Sigma Gas Corp		
			munity, Town or City		
		P.S.C. KY. NO	1		
		Original SHE	ET NO. 1		
Cow Creek Gas, Inc.	-	CANCELLING P.S.C.	KY. NO		
(Name of Utility)		SHEET NO			
	RULES AND REGU	TATIONS			
	RODEO (MAD REGO)	DATIONS			
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties previously served by Sigma Gas Corporation.					
AVAILABLILITY OF SI	ERVICE: For all residential and	commercial purposes.			
		CARCORT			
RATE:	BASE RATE:	GAS COST RECOVERY	TOTAL		
First MCF (minimum bill)	\$6.2500	\$11.3313	\$17.5813		
Over 1 MCF	\$4.5522	\$11.3313	\$15.8835		
		C			
		211/2008			
MINIMUM BILL:		[[10]	\$17.5813		
DATE OF ISSUE Febru	ary 13, 2008 Month / Date / Year				
DATE EFFECTIVE	FEBRUARY 1, 2008		RVICE COMMISSION		
ISSUED BY Jume a	Month / Date / Year		KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
ISSUED BT	(Signature of Officer)		2/1/2008 NT TO 807 KAR 5:011		
TITLE President		S	ECTION 9 (1)		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TH	HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	VICE COMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. 2007-00560 DATED February 13, 2008

Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties

Executive Director